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Give Your Gardens The Best Start This Spring

Rosborough Partners focuses on proactive landscape stewardship because
healthy plants are essential for beautiful gardens. Proper spring clean up is a
major process toward that goal. Removing organic debris left behind by winter
is a critical step in keeping plants healthy because fallen leaves and branches
harbor disease and fungal spores, which are detrimental to the health of your
plants. However, since many types of bees and other pollinators hibernate in
organic debris, it is important to wait until temperatures are warm enough for
them to emerge, typically when temperatures are consistently above 50
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degrees.

After the cold of winter subsides, giving way to the warmth of spring, our team
will provide the following services to make sure your gardens are properly
prepared for a gorgeous growing season:

Clean up broken branches
Trim damaged limbs
Remove spent perennials
Pull weeds
Edge garden beds
Mulch gardens
Seed bare turf areas
Fertilize turf
First mowing
Un-heeling roses and pruning
Haul away organic debris

Ensuring your gardens are healthy and beautiful protects your investment and
offers your family immeasurable delight. If you would like a quote for spring
clean up, please contact your Garden Steward directly, or call our office
Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.

Garden Steward Team
Our team will be focused on the following
services this week:

Winter pruning ​
​Preparing trucks & trailers for spring rollout

Plant Health Care
CLOSED UNTIL SPRING



Contact Information
Feel free to contact your Garden Steward directly with any questions or requests for service. Or
contact our office 847/549-1361, Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.
NOTE: We continue to respect physical distancing protocols for staff and client safety until further notice.

Design Team
Joe Haubert: 847/514-8376 / joseph@rosboroughpartners.com

Chris Durley: 847/774-2006 / chris@rosboroughpartners.com

Taylor Lininger: 847/417-0834 / taylor@rosboroughpartners.com

Garden Steward Team
Jose Mercado: 847/417-0841 / jose@rosboroughpartners.com

Katie Belleno: 847/732-1927 / katie@rosboroughpartners.com

Terri Thornton: 847/514-8455 / terri@rosboroughpartners.com

Gabe Mercado: 847/417-4350 / gabe@rosboroughpartners.com

Plant Health Care
Lucio Torres: 847/417-1618 / lucio@rosboroughpartners.com

Chief Steward Officer
Phil Rosborough: 847/417-0832 / phil@rosboroughpartners.com
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